Licensed to Goshen High School - IN

2013 IHSAA Goshen Boys Sectional - 5/16/2013

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: * 10.60

Regional: # 10.67
State: ! 10.31

11.12

Goshen High School

Results

Mike Gary, Trellus Washington

TroyVier Franklin, SB Washington

Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville

Year School

Prelims

HY-TEK's Meet Manager 5/16/2013 ©09:19 PM

Preliminaries

1 1464
2 1530
3 1411
4 1623
5 1481
6 1627
7 1379
8 1469
9 1542
10 1563
11 1444
12 1507
13 1417
14 1436
15 1520
16 1560
17 1394
18 1596
19 1583

Millsaps, Davontea
Emerson, Devan
Gates, Larry
Jones, Wyatt
Baumgartner, Brett
McClone, Tristan
Gary, Jameyron
Platz, Caleb
Schieber, Marquis
Mark, Alex
Walters, Chandler
Duarte-Contreras,
Henderson, Javonte
Brueck, Andrew
Rockwood, Joey
Johnson, Bryce
Olenczuk, Tyrone
Scott, Brandon
Hilty, Jeremiah

Boys 100 Meter Dash

Sectional: * 10.60

Regional: # 10.67 2009
State: ! 10.31 1981
11.12 STAN

12 Elkhart Memorial
12 Jimtown

12 Elkhart Central
12 Warsaw

12 Fairfield

11 Warsaw

12 Concord

12 Elkhart Memorial
10 Jimtown

11 Northridge

12 Elkhart Christia
11 Goshen

11 Elkhart Central
11 Elkhart Christia
11 Goshen

09 Northridge

12 Concord
11 Northwood

09 Northwood

Mike Gary, Trellus Washington

TroyVier Franklin, SB Washington

Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville

Year School

WERPR NP WERPRWNMNMNWNRPWNMNERNRERW

Millsaps, Da 12 Elkhart Memorial
Gates, Larry 12 Elkhart Central
Jones, Wyatt 12 Warsaw

Emerson, Dev 12 Jimtown
Baumgartner, 12 Fairfield
McClone, Tri 11 Warsaw

Gary, Jameyr 12 Concord

Platz, Caleb 12 Elkhart Memorial

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Aaron Jordan, Elkhart Memorial
Brown, Lawrence Central
Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt

Sectional: * 21.80
Regional: # 21.31
State: ! 21.10

22.25

Year School

.92 STAN
.02 STAN
.14
.17
.30
.54
.65
.69

Preliminaries
1 1481 Baumgartner, Brett 12 Fairfield

2 1464
3 1530

Millsaps, Davontea
Emerson, Devan

12 Elkhart Memorial
12 Jimtown



1469
1542
1573
1625
1444
1379
1406
1563
1655
1400
1519
1590
1503
1627
1436
1414
1596

Platz, Caleb
Schieber, Marquis
Wargo, Jake
Kolbe, Nathan
Walters, Chandler
Gary, Jameyron
Ceniceros, Edwin
Mark, Alex

Pena, Michael
Williams, Tevin
Pillow, Andrew
Parker, Bennett
Byler, Samuel
McClone, Tristan
Brueck, Andrew
Guerra, Martin
Scott, Brandon

Boys 200 Meter Dash

Aaron Jordan, Elkhart Memorial

Sectional:
Regional: # 21.31
State: !

* 21.80

21.10
22.25 STAN

Year

12 Elkhart Memorial

10 Jimtown
10 Northridge
12 Warsaw

12 Elkhart Christia

12 Concord

11 Elkhart Central

11 Northridge
11 Wawasee

11 Concord

10 Goshen

11 Northwood
11 Goshen

11 Warsaw

11 Elkhart Christia
11 Elkhart Central

11 Northwood

Brown,

Lawrence Central

Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt

School

Finals

P NEFEPNMNWWNWWERRNENWERE

Points

Fin

als
1464
1481
1530
1625
1444
1469
1573
1542

Millsaps, Da 12
Baumgartner, 12
Emerson, Dev 12
Kolbe, Natha 12
Walters, Cha 12
Platz, Caleb 12
Wargo, Jake 10
Schieber, Ma 10

Boys 400 Meter Dash

Eric Brown, Wawasee
Hayden, Lawrence North
David Neville, Merrillville

Sectional:
Regional: # 47.64
State:

* 48.90

! 46.99
49.55

Elkhart Memorial
Fairfield
Jimtown

Warsaw

Elkhart Christia
Elkhart Memorial
Northridge
Jimtown

School

.09 STAN 10
.21 STAN 8
.94 6
.17 5
.39 4
.44 3
.49 2
.01 1

Finals

H# Points

16
17
18
19

Furnivall, G 11
Miller, E11i 12
Crawford, Ge 11
Stewart, McN 12
Goon, Chad 11
Bean, Darnel 11
Burciaga, Je 11
Pillow, Andr 10
Mast, Alex 12
Isaula, Davi 12
Miller, Matt 12
Prochno, Mat 11
Showalter, K 10
Parker, Benn 11
Hochstetler,
Justice, Tre 10
Weaver, Stev 10
Baker, Adam 10
Rodriguez, L 10

Boys 800 Meter Run

Warsaw
Elkhart
Elkhart
Elkhart
Warsaw
Concord
Northridge
Goshen

Fairfield

Goshen

Wawasee
Northwood
Fairfield
Northwood
Northridge
Elkhart Memorial
Elkhart Christia
Wawasee

Concord

Central
Central
Memorial

N
~N
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Sectional:
Regional: # 1:52.89 1988

* 1:53.50

1976

Chris Kolb, Elkhart Central
Vanderwort, Kokomo

P NWPRAUTOOOOS

H# Points

State: ! 1:50.20 1977 Tom Martin, Evansville Memorial
1:54.99 STAN
Name Year School Finals
1629 Murphy, Robe 12 Warsaw 1:55.27
1527 Zimmerman, R 12 Goshen 1:56.03
1561 Johnson, Hun 12 Northridge 1:56.93
1598 Skwarcan, Ni 10 Northwood 1:58.14
1468 Peek, Jared 11 Elkhart Memorial 1:59.44
1644 Cockrill, Za 10 Wawasee 2:01.10
1376 Burnett, Kee 12 Concord 2:01.97
1395 Proffitt, Do 10 Concord 2:03.64
1607 Calderon, Is 11 Warsaw 2:03.99
1430 Samuels, Che 11 Elkhart Central 2:05.39
1429 Quick, Austi 12 Elkhart Central 2:06.47
1459 Kramer, Blak 11 Elkhart Memorial 2:06.91
1569 Rhodes, Nola 10 Northridge 2:06.93
1603 Yoder, Reid 11 Northwood 2:07.00
1497 Torres, Adri 11 Fairfield 2:08.52
1498 Yoder, Treve 11 Fairfield 2:08.97
1504 Castillo, Ri 12 Goshen 2:10.85
1641 Bright, Stor 10 Wawasee 2:14.60
1536 Holderread, 10 Jimtown 2:18.32
1535 Hernandez, B 09 Jimtown 2:18.90

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

s 1600 Meter Run

Sectional:

* 4:14.10 1993

Regional: # 4:12.90 1980

State:

1632 Poyner, Jaco 12 Warsaw

1629 Murphy, Robe 12 Warsaw

Joe 12 Elkhart Christia
1549 Bradberry, J 10 Northridge

1514 Kaufman, Luk 12 Goshen

1571 Sandt, Conne ©9 Northridge

1494 Oberlin, Ale 11 Fairfield

1491 Miller, Nate 11 Fairfield

1424 Munet, Natha 10 Elkhart Central
1523 Torres, Alfo 12 Goshen

1402 Zelaya, Henr 10 Concord

1410 Disori, Cosm @9 Elkhart Central
Jaxon 09 Wawasee

1593 Price, Ryan 09 Northwood

1595 Schrock, Wil 11 Northwood

1455 Hurley, Zare 10 Elkhart Memorial
1475 Sellers, Myt 09 Elkhart Memorial
Joe 11 Wawasee

1531 Gasper, Conn 11 Jimtown

1388 Macri, Alec 11 Concord

1440 Kautzmann, T 09 Elkhart Christia
1528 Bailey, Zack 11 Jimtown

1438 Hartman,

1639 Bame,

1640 Bornman,

! 4:04.20 1976
4:15.09 STAN

Year School

s 3200 Meter Run

Maurie Kline, Goshen
Cooper, North Newton

Sectional:

Regional: # 9:12.24

State:

* 9:24.20

! 8:51.15
9:15.21

Chris Cozart, Elkhart Central

Jones, Anderson

Rudy Chapa, Hammond

Finals

Futsum Zienasellassie, North Central

P NWMAUITO OO

Points



School

Finals

Points

15
16
17
18
19

Boy

Poyner, 3Jaco
Hartman, Joe
0'Dell, Blak
Doll, Adam

Niemzyk, Hun
Murphy, Robe
Kaufman, Luk
Abad, Gerard
Bradberry, 3J
Oberlin, Ale
Miller, Nate
Shank, Ryan

Herr-knispel
Pippenger, M
Medina, Jose
Sellers, Jus
Krizman, Aus
Lopez, Alvar
Trevino, Nic

s 110 Meter Hurdles

12 Warsaw
12 Elkhar
11 Northr
11 Wawase
09 Elkhar
12 Warsaw
12 Goshen
10 Goshen
10 Northr
11 Fairfi
11 Fairfi
11 Concor
10 Elkhar
09 Northw
11 Northw
10 Elkhar
11 Wawase
11 Elkhar
09 Jimtow

t Christia
idge

e

t Central

idge

eld

eld

d

t Central
ood

ood

t Memorial
e

t Memorial
n
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Sectional: * 13.90
Regional: # 14.01
State: | 13.40
14.76

Anthony Argentino, Wawasee

Logan Griffith, SB Adams

Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical

Prelims

Pre

liminaries
1484 Kitson, Came
1645 Cook, Clayto
1556 Healey, Aust
1610 Cone, Taylor
Gill, Carter

1541 Pates, Charl

ron 11
n 10
in 10

es 10

1566

1456
9 1393
10 1401
11 1487
12 1601
13 1435
14 1510
15 1478
16 1608
17 1422
18 1501
19 1578
20 1658
21 1428

2
3
4
5 1534
6
7
8

Presnell, Michael
Johnson, Steven
Olenczuk, Justin
Yoder, Timothy
Mast, AJ
Teleschow, Zachary
Allen, Jude
Holley, Quinten
Tefft, Andrew
Campbell, Dylan
McCoy, DeWayne
Bender, Brodie
Chupp, 3Joshua
Trowbridge, Austin
Quarandillo, Nick

Boy

s 110 Meter Hurdles

Fairfield
Wawasee
Northridge
Warsaw

Jimtown

Jimtown
Northridge
Elkhart Memorial
Concord

Concord
Fairfield
Northwood
Elkhart Christia
Goshen

Elkhart Memorial
Warsaw

Elkhart Central
Goshen

Northwood
Wawasee

Elkhart Central

WWMNNRERPRPPRPWNMNREPENMNNPRPWWERNWNREREW

Sectional: * 13.90
Regional: # 14.01
State: | 13.40
14.76

STAN
Year School

Anthony Argentino, Wawasee

Logan Griffith, SB Adams

Jerry Hill, Indpls Arsenal Technical

Finals

Points

Fin
1
2
3

als
1645 Cook, Clayto
1484 Kitson, Came
1610 Cone, Taylor

10 Wawase
11 Fairfi
12 Warsaw

e
eld



00NV A

Boy

15
16
17

Boy

R NW,AWO

P NWRAUO OO

H# Points

H# Points

1556 Healey, Aust 10 Northridge 15.83
1534 Gill, Carter 12 Jimtown 15.86
1566 Presnell, Mi 12 Northridge 16.09
1456 Johnson, Ste 11 Elkhart Memorial 16.13
1541 Pates, Charl 10 Jimtown 16.34
s 300 Meter Hurdles
Sectional: * 38.20 2003 Anthony Argentino, Wawasee
Regional: # 37.64 2007 Carl Buchanon, SB Clay
State: ! 36.26 2007 Bryce Brown, Evansville Harrison
39.10 STAN
Name Year School Finals
1500 Barron, Cris 12 Goshen 40.33
1566 Presnell, Mi 12 Northridge 41.06
1393 Olenczuk, Ju ©9 Concord 41.15
1610 Cone, Taylor 12 Warsaw 41.18
1645 Cook, Clayto 10 Wawasee 41.20
1619 Goon, Ryan 11 Warsaw 41.78
1510 Holley, Quin 10 Goshen 43.11
1492 Miller, Nola 10 Fairfield 43.14
1601 Teleschow, Z 12 Northwood 43.42
1478 Tefft, Andre 11 Elkhart Memorial 43.43
1442 Risner, Davi 11 Elkhart Christia 43.81
1456 Johnson, Ste 11 Elkhart Memorial 44 .03
1578 Chupp, Joshu 10 Northwood 44.26
1422 McCoy, DeWay ©9 Elkhart Central 44 .38
1560 Johnson, Bry 09 Northridge 45.03
1401 Yoder, Timot 12 Concord 45.08
1434 Woodard, Jac 09 Elkhart Central 47.02
s 4x100 Meter Relay
Sectional: * 42.30 1984 Elkhart Central, Elkhart Central
T Larkin, T Jackson, D Robinson, M Stevens
Regional: # 42.04 2012 Penn, Penn
J Weller, S Domal, T Grant, T Deal
State: ! 41.02 1982 Gary Roosevelt, Gary Roosevelt
D Young, J Patrick, G Moore, A Price
42.57 STAN
School Finals
Warsaw Community 42.89
1) 1623 Jones, Wyatt 12 2) 1625 Kolbe, Nathan 12
3) 1615 Furnivall, Gabriel 11 4) 1627 McClone, Tristan 11
5) 1604 Anderson, Taylor 12 6) 1605 Armey, Ross 09
7) 1617 Goon, Chad 11 8) 1636 Stapleton, Storm 11
Elkhart Memorial 43.57
1) 1464 Millsaps, Davontea 12 2) 1469 Platz, Caleb 12
3) 1471 Rhodes, Jaylin 10 4) 1477 Stewart, McNeal 12
5) 1449 Doyle, David 09 6) 1461 Leal, Brandon 10
7) 1476 Sommers, Cameron 10 8) 1446 Baker, Darrius 10
Fairfield 43.64
1) 1483 Dewitt, Mitch 2) 1485 Lockwood, Dillon 12
3) 1481 Baumgartner, Brett 12 4) 1484 Kitson, Cameron 11
5) 1496 Showalter, Kegan 10 6)
Elkhart Central 43.67
1) 1427 Phillips, Joe 10 2) 1411 Gates, Larry 12
3) 1406 Ceniceros, Edwin 11 4) 1417 Henderson, Javonte 11
5) 1412 George, Gavin 11 6) 1421 Lee, Angelo 12
7) 1404 Bowers, Lincoln 09 8) 1431 Taylor, Tre 11
Goshen 43.92
1) 1513 Kauffman, Mykal 11 2) 1516 Kline, Cameron 09
3) 1500 Barron, Cristian 12 4) 1518 Medellin, Abraham 10



5) 1503

Byler, Samuel 11

7) 1507 Duarte-Contreras, Carlos 1 8)

6 Northridg
1) 1556
3) 1560
5) 1554
7) 1566
7 Concord
1) 1384
3) 1389
5) 1394
8 Wawasee
1) 1655
3) 1650
5) 1643
-- Northwood
1) 1579
3) 1575
5) 1577
7) 1597

Boys 4x400 Me

e
Healey, Austin 10
Johnson, Bryce 09
Haarer, Ryan 10
Presnell, Michael 12

Kimbrough, Kevin 12
Marlow, Jackson 11
Olenczuk, Tyrone 12

Pena, Michael 11
Gilmer, Jacob (3j) 10
Carpenter, Kevin 11

Gessinger, Bailey 09
Borkholder, JalLynn @9
Bunch, Connor 11
Shafer, Marshall 09

ter Relay

1502
1520

1563
1573
1564
1557

1400
1379
1393

1651
1645
1657

1584
1583
1596

Bustos, Joshua 11
Rockwood, Joey 11

44 .43
Mark, Alex 11
Wargo, Jake 10
Miller, Keith 10
Herman, Gavin @9

45.12
Williams, Tevin 11
Gary, Jameyron 12
Olenczuk, Justin @9

45.37
Hutchinson, Jacob 10
Cook, Clayton 10
Sumpter, Josh 12

DNF

Hunsberger, Devon 11
Hilty, Jeremiah @9
Scott, Brandon 11

Warsaw Community, Warsaw

W Jones, G Furnivall, N Kolbe, R Goon

Gary West, Gary West

Gary West Side, Gary West Side
K Carter, C Peterson, W Monogan, S Burnett

Sectional:

Regional:
State:

School

* 3:20.85 5/16/2013

# 3:18.76
1 3:13.66

1990
1980

3:21.11 STAN

Finals

H# Points

1 Warsaw Co
1) 1623
3) 1625
5) 1609
7) 1629
2 Elkhart M
1) 1477
3) 1468
5) 1470
7) 1457
3 Fairfield
1) 1487
3) 1481
5) 1492
4 Goshen
1) 1519
3) 1504
5) 1514
7) 1513
5 Elkhart C
1) 1431
3) 1411
5) 1414
7) 1429
6 Northridg
1) 1569
3) 1550
5) 1561
7) 1558
7 Concord
1) 1392
3) 1375
5) 1396
8 Northwood

mmunity

Jones, Wyatt 12
Kolbe, Nathan 12
Compton, Michael 10
Murphy, Robert 12
emorial

Stewart, McNeal 12
Peek, Jared 11
Pulliam, Jermaine 10
Justice, Trevor 10

Mast, AJ 11
Baumgartner, Brett 12
Miller, Nolan 10

Pillow, Andrew 10
Castillo, Ricardo 12
Kaufman, Luke 12
Kauffman, Mykal 11
entral

Taylor, Tre 11
Gates, Larry 12
Guerra, Martin 11
Quick, Austin 12

e

Rhodes, Nolan 10
Burciaga, Jerry 11
Johnson, Hunter 12
Hochstetler, Kurtis 09

Montoya, Giovanny 12
Bean, Darnell 11
Rodriguez, Leandro 10

1511
1500
1516

1406
1423
1426
1409

1566
1560
1563
1548

1393
1376
1402

3:20.85*STAN
Furnivall, Gabriel 11
Goon, Ryan 11
Goon, Chad 11
Poyner, Jacob 12
3:25.89
Kramer, Blake 11
Millsaps, Davontea 12
Rhodes, Jaylin 10
Tefft, Andrew 11
3:26.95
Showalter, Kegan 10

3:27.60
Isaula, David 12
Barron, Cristian 12
Kline, Cameron 09

3:31.92
Ceniceros, Edwin 11
Miller, Elliott 12
Parker, Clinton @9
Crawford, Genoris 11
3:33.33
Presnell, Michael 12
Johnson, Bryce 09
Mark, Alex 11
Balmer, Daniel 11
3:35.70
Olenczuk, Justin @9
Burnett, Keenen 12
Zelaya, Henry 10
3:44.41



1) 1586 Leek, Ke'juan 12
3) 1594 Prochno, Matthew 11
5) 1596 Scott, Brandon 11
7) 1586 Leek, Ke'juan 12
9 Wawasee
1) 1654 Miller, Matt 12
3) 1644 Cockrill, Zach 10
5) 1650 Gilmer, Jacob (Jj) 10
7) 1641 Bright, Stori 10

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

2) 1601 Teleschow, Zachary 12

4) 1590 Parker, Bennett 11

3:47.36
2) 1655 Pena, Michael 11
4) 1638 Baker, Adam 10
6) 1653 Meier, Erick 09
8) 1639 Bame, Jaxon 09

Sectional: * 7:56.44 5/21/2009

Northridge, Northridge

J Meier, T Moore, A Albert, M Keyser

Regional: # 7:57.60 2004

SB St Joseph's, SB St Joseph's

McDonald, Bradley, Miller, Cavanaugh

State: ! 7:41.29 2012

Carroll (Ft Wayne), Carroll (Ft

E Claxton, A Hess, J Hester, J Harper

7:54.72 STAN
School

Finals

Wayne)

Points

1 Elkhart Memorial
1) 1468 Peek, Jared 11
3) 1477 Stewart, McNeal 12
5) 1466 Oseguera, Javier 11
7) 1451 Gomez, Angel 11
2 Goshen
1) 1504 Castillo, Ricardo 12
3) 1527 Zimmerman, Reid 12
5) 1514 Kaufman, Luke 12
7) 1499 Abad, Gerardo 10
3 Northridge
1) 1549 Bradberry, James 10
3) 1561 Johnson, Hunter 12
5) 1552 Frost, Jacob 12
7) 1569 Rhodes, Nolan 10
4 Elkhart Central
1) 1430 Samuels, Chet 11
3) 1433 Woodard, Caleb 12
5) 1425 Niemzyk, Hunter @9
7) 1423 Miller, Elliott 12
5 Warsaw Community
1) 1606 Bergen, Nicholas 10
3) 1628 Messenger, Daniel 10
5) 1607 Calderon, Ismael 11
7) 1611 Coon, Ellis 11
6 Fairfield
1) 1491 Miller, Nate 11
3) 1498 Yoder, Trever 11
7 Concord
1) 1399 Westfall, Dylan 10
3) 1388 Macri, Alec 11
5) 1383 Kamau, Joseph 11
8 Wawasee
1) 1641 Bright, Stori 10
3) 1647 Diaz, Erik 10
5) 1638 Baker, Adam 10
9 Northwood
1) 1576 Bowser, Isaac 09
3) 1581 Heckaman, Erick 12
5) 1593 Price, Ryan 09
7) 1603 Yoder, Reid 11

Boys High Jump

8:02.82
2) 1448 Dibley, Spencer 10
4) 1459 Kramer, Blake 11
6) 1467 Paez, Juan 09
8) 1462 Lopez, Alvaro 11
8:04.16
2) 1523 Torres, Alfonso 12

4) 1518 Medellin, Abraham 10

6) 1500 Barron, Cristian 12

8:08.81

2) 1558 Hochstetler, Kurtis @9

4) 1565 0'Dell, Blake 11

6) 1548 Balmer, Daniel 11

8) 1571 Sandt, Conner 09
8:11.68

2) 1432 Vance, Brian 09

4) 1429 Quick, Austin 12

6) 1419 Holtz, Joe 10

8) 1424 Munet, Nathan 10
8:14.33

2) 1616 Glogovsky, Owen 09

4) 1620 Houvener, Tyler 11

6) 1622 James, Brysten 12

8) 1632 Poyner, Jacob 12
8:43.33

2) 1497 Torres, Adrian 11

4) 1494 Oberlin, Alex 11
9:07.50

2) 1390 Martinez-Sosa, Brian @9

4) 1376 Burnett, Keenen 12

6) 1386 Lemus, Arturo 11
9:29.32

2) 1653 Meier, Erick @9

4) 1652 Krizman, Austin 11

6) 1640 Bornman, Joey 11
9:44.16

2) 1587 Maugel, Devyn 10

4) 1594 Prochno, Matthew 11

6) 1595 Schrock, William 11



Sectional: *
Regional: #
State: !

6-10.5
7-00.7
7-01.2
6-04.7

0 1
5 1
5 1
5 S

Gilmer, Jaco
Kolbe, Steph
Hunsberger,

Stueve, Will
Gill, Carter
Riley, Brock
Johnson, Ste
Byler, Samue
Rhodes, Jayl
Zufan, Trey

Wargo, Jake

Martin, Thom
Heaberlin, K
Harris, Trey
Kruis, Dylan
Marshall, Da
Trowbridge,

P RWhuoowoe
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Sectional:

* 15-11

Regional: # 15-09

State:

! 17-00
14-05.00

5/2
201
200
STA
Year

Points

Rheinheimer,
Puckett, Dev
Kitson, Came
Gongwer, Alb
Cosby, Morgo
Phillips, Jo
Bustos, Josh
Fayed, Jake

Gill, Adam

Isnogle, Jac
George, Gavi
Carpenter, K
Longbrake, G
Rickey, Kane
Hartpence, C
Corrigan, Ch
Wildman, Mat
Richards, Ky

983 Dave Glassburn, Concord
980 Shumpert, Peru
977 Jeff Woodard, New Albany
TAN
School Finals
Wawasee 6-04.00
Warsaw J6-04.00
Northwood 6-02.00
Northwood 6-00.00
Jimtown 5-10.00
Warsaw J5-10.00
Elkhart Memorial 5-08.00
Goshen 5-08.00
Elkhart Memorial J5-08.00
Jimtown J5-08.00
Northridge J5-08.00
Fairfield J5-08.00
Northridge NH
Elkhart Central NH
Elkhart Central NH
Goshen NH
Wawasee NH
1/2009 Peter Roach, Elkhart Memorial
2 Kyle Johnston, Penn
7 Corey Shank, Ft Wayne Northrop
N
School Finals
Northridge 14-00.00
Northridge 13-04.00
Fairfield J13-04.00
Northwood 13-00.00
Fairfield 12-06.00
Elkhart Central J12-06.00
Goshen 12-00.00
Warsaw J12-00.00
Jimtown J12-00.00
Goshen 11-06.00
Elkhart Central 11-06.00
Wawasee 11-00.00
Concord 10-06.00
Elkhart Memorial NH
Concord NH
Wawasee NH
Warsaw NH
Elkhart Memorial NH

R NWPRAUTOOOO®

Sectional:

* 23-11.

50

Regional: # 24-10.50

State:

! 24-07.
21-09.

75
25
Year

Gates, Larry
Emerson, Dev
Schieber, Ma
Lockwood, Di
Gilmer, Jaco
Harris, Trey

2004 Marcus Perez, Elkhart Central
1994 Young, Kokomo
1995 Frank Young, Kokomo
STAN
School Finals
Elkhart Central 21-10.50 STAN
Jimtown 21-02.75
Jimtown 20-10.50
Fairfield 20-08.25
Wawasee 20-03.75
Elkhart Central 20-01.25



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Boy

1389
1483
1556
1625
1516
1400
1554
1586
1503
1480
1651
1624
1585

s Shot

Marlow, Jack
Dewitt, Mitc
Healey, Aust
Kolbe, Natha
Kline, Camer
Williams, Te
Haarer, Ryan
Leek, Ke'jua
Byler, Samue
Whitman, Del
Hutchinson,

Klusman, Cal
Klein, Colto

Sectional: * 61-
Regional: # 61-
State: ! 66-08.

54-02.

Fouts, Seth

Hoffman, Tyl
Miller, Davi
Fickert, Mic
Johnson, Kei
Eppley, Chad
Ostrander, K
Plummer, Ben
McQueen, Mic
Rodriguez, P
Guerra, Elis
Hawkins, Cha
Cook, Lakeem
Kyle, Mikey

Rhodes, Aust
Gill, Austin
Newsom, Izay
Snider, Jaco
Hickman, Nic
Nagy, Rychar
Dinehart, Ta
Coronado, Mi

Boys Discus Throw

Sectional: * 178-04
Regional: # 192-00
State: | 217-01

166-11

Ostrander, K
Miller, Davi
Gerber, Nich
Fouts, Seth

Faus, Tanner
Barnes, Trav
Gill, Austin
Eppley, Chad
Buitendorp,

BeMiller, Za
Scheidt, And

Points

11 Concord 19-08.50 2
Fairfield 19-03.50 1

10 Northridge 19-02.75
12 Warsaw 19-01.50
09 Goshen 19-00.50
11 Concord 18-08.50
10 Northridge 18-05.00
12 Northwood 18-00.75
11 Goshen 17-11.50
10 Elkhart Memorial 17-10.25
10 Wawasee 17-07.50
10 Warsaw 16-11.25
12 Northwood 15-08.25

06 2004 David Koronkiewicz, Goshen

03 2003 Brown, SB Clay

50 1997 Jeremy Allen, Pike

00 STAN

Year School Finals
11 Warsaw 54-06.00 STAN 10
12 Concord 50-10.50 8
12 Fairfield 50-09.00 6
10 Northridge 48-05.00 5
11 Jimtown 46-05.50 4
12 Wawasee 45-11.00 3
12 Fairfield 45-10.00 2
10 Warsaw 44-11.50 1
11 Concord 44-06.00
12 Goshen 43-09.00
10 Elkhart Central 43-05.00
09 Elkhart Memorial 43-02.00
12 Elkhart Central 42-01.00
09 Northridge 42-00.00
10 Wawasee 40-02.00
12 Jimtown 39-09.50
10 Elkhart Memorial 38-11.00
11 Northwood 37-07.50
10 Elkhart Christia 37-00.00
12 Northwood 36-04.00
09 Elkhart Christia 31-11.00
12 Goshen ND
2003 Paul Fearnow, Elkhart Memorial
2009 Nicholas Banke, Mishawaka
1993 John Schulte, Hanover Central
STAN

Year School Finals
12 Fairfield 154-00.00 10
12 Fairfield 149-00.00 8
09 Goshen 136-01.00 6
11 Warsaw 133-07.00 5
10 Elkhart Memorial 131-07.00 4
11 Elkhart Central 131-05.00 3
12 Jimtown 131-03.00 2
12 Wawasee 130-07.00 1
12 Elkhart Central 125-11.00
10 Northwood 120-04.00
10 Warsaw 117-03.00
11 Wawasee 116-10.00

Brown, Ethan



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

1599 Snider, Jaco
1463 Ludlow, Hayd
1559 Howell, Cody
1524 Watts, Mitch
1553 Gilbert, Joh
1391 McQueen, Mic
1441 Lyon, Nick

1437 Dinehart, Ta
1380 Gattman, Ste
1538 Johnson, Kei

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

11
10
11
11
10
11
10
09
11
11

Northwood
Elkhart Memorial
Northridge
Goshen
Northridge
Concord

Elkhart Christia
Elkhart Christia
Concord

Jimtown

108-06.
108-05.
108-04.
102-05.
100-09.
100-07.

90-10.

84-01.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
ND
ND

Warsaw Community
Northridge
Elkhart Central
Wawasee

Concord

Elkhart Christian

Fairfie

Elkhart Memorial

Goshen
Jimtown
Northwo

1d

od



